PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424. CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Rockefeller University	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Army, Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	504 Scott Street
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-JA DAMD17-02-1-0705
City:	Fort Detrick
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016197219

Email: mary.beach@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: US Army, Secretary of the Army

Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA DAMD17-02-1-0705
Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ann Beach

Total Attachments: 1

501489370

source=conf lic 12447080#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0990

4/004

Fax Server

D:US ARMY, SECRETARY OF THE ARMY COMPANY:504 SCOTT STREET

RU 789 (NP).

License to the United States Government

PATENT

REEL: 026072 FRAME: 0991